or gratings, iron basin hoods and 
connecting culverts, per basin, $120 	240 00 

Total 	$4,748 20 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300). 

3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 
AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR CON- 
STRUCTING A TRIBUTARY SEWER IN 19TH 
AVE., BETWEEN 76TH AND 79TH STS. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

260 linear feet of 24-inch pipe 
sewer, laid complete, including all

[...]

5,490 linear feet new curbstone set in concrete. 
40 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and the full performance of the contract 
is sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required is Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars ($13,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per linear feet, cubic yard or other unit of meas-
ure, by which the bids will be tested. The bids 
will be compared and the contract awarded at a

[...]

place and time bids will be publicly opened and 
read. The award of the contract, if awarded, will 
be made by the Board as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable. The Board reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids. 

Iwo or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be One Hundred Forty Thousand 
Dollars ($140,000), or as much greater as will 
equal one-third of the amount of the contract, will 
be required for the faithful performance of the 
contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless ac-
companied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-

[...]

place and time bids will be publicly opened and 
read. The award of the contract, if awarded, will 
be made by the Board as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable. The Board reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids. 

fwo or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be One Hundred Forty Thousand 
Dollars ($140,000), or as much greater as will 
equal one-third of the amount of the contract, will 
be required for the faithful performance of the 
contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless ac-
companied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-

[...]

5,490 linear feet new curbstone set in concrete. 
40 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and the full performance of the contract 
is sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required is Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars ($13,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per linear feet, cubic yard or other unit of meas-
ure, by which the bids will be tested. The bids 
will be compared and the contract awarded at a